# 2025 Fees and Charges

**SCHEDULE** 





The following information outlines the tuition fees and charges for the 2025 calendar year. Fees are set incorporating the costs of all items known to be an integral part of the curriculum and St Marcellin Catholic College reserves the right to alter these fees and charges at any time.

#### **Application Fee**

Parents/guardians may enrol a student by completing an Application for Enrolment Form and paying the non-refundable Application Fee of \$55 (including GST).

Payment of the Application Fee does not guarantee an interview or the admission of a student to a place in the College.

### **Enrolment Deposit**

To accept your place at the College, you will be asked to sign and return the Confirmation of Offer documentation, together with confirmation of the enrolment deposit of \$200.

Please note the enrolment deposit is a non-transferable and non-refundable fee.

The deposit will be credited against the school fees account in the year of your child's commencement.

Each person who signs the enrolment form accepts legal responsibility for the payment of the College fees and charges incurred for the entire period of the enrolment of the student.

#### **Annual Billing**

All fees and charges are invoiced annually and emailed to families at the commencement of the academic year in Term 1.

For the 2025 College year, the fee account is due and payable in full by Friday, 14 March 2025.

### **Payment Options**

Fees may be paid by BPAY, EFTPOS, Direct Debit and Credit Card.

The College offers the following payment options for 2025:

Option 1	Payment in full due 14 March 2025.		
Option 2	Three (3) instalments due 14 March 2025, 13 June 2025 and 12 September 2025.		
Option 3	Nine (9) direct debit monthly instalments from 14 March 2025 to 21 November 2025.		
Option 4	Eighteen (18) direct debit fortnightly instalments from 14 March 2025 to 21 November 2025.		

#### **Sibling Discount**

For families where more than one child is enrolled at the College, the following discounts will apply to tuition fees:

Second child	20%
Third child	40%
Fourth and subsequent children	100%

#### **Peel Discount**

The Peel School Sibling Discount applies to families who have siblings attending more than one Catholic School in the Peel region. The discount applies to the tuition component of the fees only. A declaration form needs to be completed at the beginning of each year.

All other fees and charges must be paid in full. These reductions will be made automatically and shown in the fee accounts.

Note: Peel discounts do not apply to Pre-Kindergarten students

#### **Concession Card Discount Scheme**

The College offers a concession to parents/guardians who are responsible for the payment of 2025 fees from Kindergarten to Year 2.

The parent/guardian must hold a current eligible means tested family Concession Card that lists the eligible child on the card.

You can apply to use your Concession Card on the College temporary website (online form for concession card/assistance scheme).

#### **Late Payment**

While the college is supportive of families who find themselves in difficult circumstances, the College rigorously follows up on all overdue accounts.

This is done to ensure fairness to families who do pay fees in accordance with the College's fee policy.

Debt collection agencies or solicitors may also be engaged, and any cost incurred by the College in recovering outstanding fees will be charged to the account.

### **Financial Difficulties**

For families who are experiencing genuine financial hardship and wish to apply for a concession arrangement, please make an appointment to meet with the Principal.

# 2025 Fees and Charges

**SCHEDULE** 





#### **Insurance**

All students will be covered by a comprehensive accident insurance policy which covers students for accidental injuries. This policy should not be considered as a replacement for private health insurance. Parents are advised to check their health and general insurance policies to ensure adequate medical, personal, property and liability insurance cover. The College does not accept responsibility for loss or damage to personal effects and property, or liability incurred by students for property damage.

#### **Notice of Withdrawal**

Please be advised that if you intend to leave St Marcellin Catholic College, the College Principal must be given one full term's notice in writing prior to the pending withdrawal of the student from the College. Payment of one term's fees is required when less than one terms written notification of withdrawal is given. Any outstanding fees must be paid in full prior to departure unless a payment arrangement has been approved by the Principal.

# Junior School – Le Rosey (Pre-Kindergarten to Year 2)

	Pre-Kindergarten	Kindergarten	Pre-Primary	Years 1–2
Tuition Fee	\$80 per day	\$990	\$1,650	\$1,650
Amenities		\$288	\$480	\$480
Technology Levy		\$102	\$170	\$170
Friends of St Marcellin Levy (per family)		\$60	\$100	\$100
Capital Development Levy (per family)		\$300	\$500	\$500
2025 TOTAL		\$1,740	\$2,900	\$2,900

# **Kindergarten Family Discount**

	Student Fee	Family Levy	Total Fee	Total Family
First child	\$1,380	\$360	\$1,740	\$1,740
Second child	\$1,182	\$0	\$1,182	\$2,922
Third child	\$984	\$0	\$984	\$3,906
Fourth and subsequent children	\$390	\$0	\$390	\$4,296

# Pre-Primary - Year 2 Family Discount

	Student Fee	Family Levy	Total Fee	Total Family
First child	\$2,300	\$600	\$2,900	\$2,900
Second child	\$1,970	\$0	\$1,970	\$4,870
Third child	\$1,640	\$0	\$1,640	\$6,510
Fourth and subsequent children	\$650	\$0	\$650	\$7,160

# **Amenities**

Amenities includes items such as consumables, photocopying and general stationary costs associated with classroom teaching. Fees in Pre-Primary to Year 2 cover additional resources for Maths and Literacy as well as costs associated with cultural events and in-term swimming. In Kindergarten, amenities also cover the cost of speech and occupational therapy screening for all students.

#### **Capital Development Levy**

Contributions towards the Capital Development Levy assist with the commitment towards capital facilities for your children. This will be included on your account and is an annual fee per family.